## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Juan Lizaso	06/15/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DASH DOOR & CLOSER SERVICE, INC.
Street Address:	7801 NW 29th Street
City:	Doral
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33122

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12698502

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9545226507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 763-3303 Email: info@mhdpatents.com

Correspondent Name: MALIN HALEY DIMAGGIO & BOWEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1936 S. Andrews Avenue

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11617.3801
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry L. Haley
Signature:	/barry I. haley/
Date:	05/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=06\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030511 FRAME: 0434

Attorney Docket No.: 11617.3801

PATENT

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

**JUAN LIZASO** 

Address:

7801 NW 193<sup>rd</sup> Terr.

Hialeah, Florida, 33015

ASSIGNEE:

DASH DOOR & CLOSER SERVICE, INC.

Address:

7801 NW 29th Street

Doral, Florida 33122

TITLE OF INVENTION:

SECURITY DOOR CONTROL SYSTEM

United States Utility Patent

Application Serial Number:

12/698,502

Filed on:

February 2, 2010

The Assignor is the inventor and owner of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patents, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date of this document:

luan Dizaso. In

hventor/Assignor

I:\11000\11617\Forms\3801 Revised Assignment.docx

1